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Welcome to catalogue 242—at the onset of winter here in Perth. It’s been a savage summer here in Perth, a 
season I don’t relish as I get older. When young and fit it’s a glorious season but..for us septagenarians, it’s 
a real hassle. We got our first serious rain over the last few days which was fantastic. Let’s hope it rains all 
winter. The farmers are reaping the rewards with bumper crops and dams full. The COVID lock down has 
hit Victoria again (4rd time?) Whereas here in WA we are ‘fine and beaut’. It’s nice to go to a café for 
breakfast of a Saturday without a mask, and see the place packed. Cafes in Melbourne are going to the 
wall and of course, Scott Morrison gets the blame? Go figure! At a personal level, we’ve been distracted by 
the deaths of 4 people, mates all.  First to leave this mortal coil was Jim Truscott (spoken about in the 
previous catalogue). Next was LtCol Reg Swarbrick who succumbed to Leukemia, next was my friend 
Helen Muir, book-seller who had been very ill with cancer. And the last one was an ex SAS bloke in 
Thailand Gene Bermingham. RIP to them all. I find the best thing about getting older is that people 
passing becomes more a natural part of the cycle and doesn’t hurt anywhere near as much as it did when I 
was young. They are all in a better place, pain free.  
And so to books: there are some special titles in this list. The set of ‘Butlers’ on the front cover of the 
catalogue are indeed special. They have come from the ‘remainder block’ at a printers and binders left over 
from the production of the 1st editions in 1930-43 but were never bound hence remained ‘in the block’ for 
many years. They are 1st eds bound to match the original navy buckram and the gold titles as closely as 
possible . They are a most desirable set and whomever buys them will be extremely pleased with them. 
The other items of interest are the reprints of four (of 6) Idriess Guerrilla Series which are offered as a 
combined lot with a small discount. If the originals can’t be found (and they are extremely rare—a full set 
of 6 in mint condition can fetch up to A$3,000.) then these can be the start of your collection. As usual, this 
list is dedicated to those veterans still serving or deployed and those who have given their lives for the 
cause either in action or by their own hand on returning. Also, the desperately sad wives, families, 
mothers, fathers and all others who suffer the loss. It makes no sense at all.   
Via con Dios my friends  Mick & Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has 
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms 
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg 
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’.  Established buyers 
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

242/1. (10051)  Alexander, Peter. We Find and Destroy: History of 458 Squadron, RAAF.  458 Sqn Council, Sydney, 1959. Reprint, 
8vo in protective cover, clean ex lib, plates, honour roll, pp232, **458 Sqn, RAAF flew Wellington heavy bombers in the North African 
Campaign, Gibraltar and  Italy, vg cond, A$45. 

242/2. (525)  Balfe, J.D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45.  MacMillan, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, illus, plates, maps,  index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into the cockpits of their 
planes, the Hudsons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28. 

242/3. (9387)  Bartlett, SqnLdr CPO, DSC. In the Teeth of the Wind: Memoirs of the Royal Naval Air Service in the First World 

War.  Leo Cooper, London, 1994 (fp1974). Reprint, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, drawing, map, index, pp159, **a unique account of 
a pilot's life in the fledgling RNAS. It was the Navy who first used the bomber in war. They attacked U-Boat pens and German airfields as pri-
orities, vg cond, A$28. 

242/4. (1484)  Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980).  Three Knights, RSA, 
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved  & their locations (in 1988), biblio,  index, pp209, 
**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The 
white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were released, 
vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

242/5. (494)  Firkins, Peter. The Golden Eagles: Air Heroes of Two World Wars.  St. George Books, Perth, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, biblio, pp242, **a selection of eleven of Australia's greatest airforce aces from both WW1 and WW2, vg cond, A$28. 

242/6. (7913)  Franks, Norman, Bailey, Frank and Duiven, Rick. Casualties of the German Air Service 1914-1920.  Grub Street, 
London, 1999 (fp1932). 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in d/w, full chronological listing, pp384, **as complete a list possible arranged alphabeti-
cally and chronologically. The  thousands killed are listed by name, rank, birth date, place of birth and date of death; a most useful tool for histo-
rians and genealogists, vg cond and uncommon, A$40. 

242/7. (9371)  Funderburk. Thomas R. The Fighters: The Men and Machines of the First World War.  Grosset & Dunlap, NY, 1965. 
1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated narrative, biblio, index, pp200, **the unique record of the birth and development of fighter avia-
tion from its earliest days through WW1 with vivid photos, detailed plans and descriptions, vg cond, A$45. 

242/8. (10711)  Gray, Peter and Thetford, Owen. German Aircraft of the First World War.  Putnam, London, 1970 (fp1962). Revised 
ed,, large 8vo in protected d/w, fully illustrated in b/w,  index, pp600 **over 500 aircraft are described and illustrated from the A.E.G. 
two-seaters and bombers to the Zeppelin Staaken 'R' types and the seaplanes of the German Navy, vg cond and scarce A$50. 

242/9. (11212)  Hayes, Neville F. Billy Stutt and the Richmond Flyboys: The New South Wales State Aviation School 1915-1918 

and Beyond.  Pacific Downunder, Victoria, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo incard covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, addendum, 
index, pp314, **covers the aviators, the story behind the history, the Curtiss Jenny in Australia, the air adventures of Billy Stitt and the birth 
of Richmond Air Base NSW, new, A$45. 

242/10. (11219)  Jessen, Morten. Focke Wulfe 190: The Birth of the Butcher Bird 1939-1945.  Pen & Sword Aviation (Luftwaffe at 
War Series)), UK, 2016 (fp1998). Reprint, small 4to in card covers, full pictorial, pp72, **the famous Butcher Bird, along with the 
ME109, became the backbone of the Luftwaffe in all theatres, new, A$26. 

242/11. (9988)  Kilduff, Peter (trans & ed). Germany's Last Knight of the Air: The Memoirs of Major Carl Degelow.  William 
Kimber, London, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, footnotes, appendix shows Degelow's flying log, biblio, 
glossary, index, pp218, **Degelow was the last recipient of Imperial Germay's highest honour, Orden Pour le Merite for his outstanding 
service in the air with 30 confirmed victories, vg cond, A$38. 

242/12. (9984)  Kilduff, Peter. The Red Baron Combat Wing: Jagdgeschwader Richthofen in Battle.  Arms & Armour, London, 
1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter  notes, appendices list all victories, biblio, index, pp288, **the story of 
the first German fighter wing and the role as developer of early combat aviation, vg cond, A$26. 

242/13. (9623)  Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat.  Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT, 
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WW2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32. 

242/14. (3841)  O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits.  Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map, 
pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-
dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$26. 

242/15. (5669)  Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record.  Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and 
mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, pp167, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a heavy-weight single-seat 
fighter, was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Europe destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was 
superceded by the P-51 Mustang, vg cond, A$38. 

242/16. (11221)  Stenman, Kari and Keskinen, Kalevi. Luftwaffe Over Finland:  Pen & Sword Aviation, UK, 2015 (FP2001). Reprint, 
small 4to in card covers, fully illustrated, pp72, **displaying over 100 rare b/w photos of the Luftwaffe on the Northern Front in WW2, 
new, A$26. 
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242/17. (7991)  Treadwell, Terry C. America's First Air War: The United States Army, Naval and Marine Air Services in the First 

World War.  Airlife, UK, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustr in b/w, appendices, index, pp176, **concerns the part played by the US 
aviators in WW1. Early in the war befor America signed up in 1917, many US flyers flew with the RFC and the French Escadrille Lafayette. By 
the end of the war over 300,000 pilots and ground crew had fought the air war in France, vg cond, A$42. 

242/18. (11109)  Verity, Hugh. We Landed by Moonlight: Secret RAF Landings in France 1940-1944.  Crecy Publishing, UK, 2013 
(fp1978). Reprint and revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illustrations and maps, biblio and chapter notes, appendices, 
glossary, index, pp272, **the story of the infil and exfil of SOE agents and supplies into occupied France by mainly Lysander and Hudson 
without which the French Resistance could not have operated so effectively, vg cond, A$38. 

242/19. (9429)  Whitehouse, Arch. The Years of the Sky Kings.  Macdonald, London,1960. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected 
d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp334, **the story of the planes of WW1 and of the men who flew them. The author was a gunner in the RFC in 
WW1, vg cond, A$42. 

242/20. (758)  Wilmott, H.P. Zero A6M.  Bison, London, 1980. 1st ed, large folio-size in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour 
and b/w, appendices, pp64, **the Mitsibishi Zero (Zeke) A6M was Japan's most famous aircraft in WW2. Whilst it performed better than 
the Hellcat it was no match for the P-38 Lightning, vg cond, A$26. 

 

Espionage 

 

242/21. (11174)  Agar, Jon. Turing and the Universal Machine: The Making of the Modern Computer.  Icon Books, London, 2017 
(fp2001. Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp135, **Alan Turing's remarkable code breaking work during WW2 manifests 
itself in modern day computers, new, A$24. 

242/22. (8477)  Aldrich, Richard J. The Hidden Hand: Britain, America and Cold War Secret Intelligence.  The Overlook Press, 
USA, 2002. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp733, **details of the special relationship 
of cooperation between British and the US in their efforts against the Soviets in the Cold War, vg cond, A$32. 

242/23. (9888)  Arms, Thomas S. Encyclopedia of the Cold War.  Facts on File, NY, 1994. 1st ed, huge 4to in protected d/w, ex lib, 
plates, alphabetical listing, biblio, index, pp628, **a comprehensive reference to the international power struggle that dominated world poli-
tics for almost 50 years, good cond (very heavy book), A$35. 

242/24. (4386)  Bartz, Karl. The Downfall of the German Secret Service.  William Kimber, London, 1956. 1st ed, 8vo in price-
clipped and shelf-worn, d/w, biblio, pp202, **Admiral Canaris headed up a secret intelligence organisation which had many internal ene-
mies such as the SD and Gestapo - his future executioners, fascinating stuff, gen good cond, A$35. 

242/25. (6743)  Cave Brown, Anthony. Bodyguard of Lies: The Vital Role of Deceptive Strategy in WW2.  The Lyons Press, USA, 
2002 (fp1975) Reprint,  huge 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp947, **'in wartime, Truth is so precious 
that she should always be attended by a bodyguard of lies' said Winston Churchill. A fantastic one-volume account of all the skull-duggery the 
Allies got up to to protect the product of 'ULTRA', worn but gen good cond, A$26. 

242/26. (3015)  Farago, Ladislas. The Game of the Foxes: The Untold Story of German Espionage in the United States and Great 

Britain During World War 2.  David McKay Company Inc, New York, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in torn but protected d/w, price 
clipped, some underlining in contents page and text, tipped in article, end notes, extensive biblio (also underlining evident), index, 
pp696, **one of the great books detailing the Abwehr's activities in the UK and US and the subsequent counter-espionage ops mounted against 
them, generally good cond, A$45. 

242/27. (11232)  Hogan, Sandra. With My Little Eye: The Incredible True Story of a Family of Spies in the Suburbs.  Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, biblio notes, pp227, **the Dudley family, Dad, Mum and 
three kids were ASIO spies in the suburbs of Brisbane in the 50s. They were involved in the 'Petrov Affair' during the Cold War. A great read, 
new, A$34. 

242/28. (9565)  Hohne, Heinz. Codeword: Direktor: The Story of the Red Orchestra.  Secker & Warburg, London, 1971 (fp1970 in 
German as 'Kennwort: Direktor'.) 1st English ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, organisational charts, biblio, in-
dex, pp310, **a story of spies, traitors and idealists of the hunter and the hunted. This was the most successful Russian spy ring ever and right 
under the noses of the Germans. The 'Rotte Capel' (Red Orchestra) was never caught, vg cond, A$34. 

242/29. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & 
Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic 
account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

242/30. (11176)  Hughes-Wilson, Colonel John. On Intelligence: The History of Espionage and the Secret World.  Constable, Lon-
don, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, index, pp510, **a chart of the history of intelligence 
from its biblical origins to the onset of the surveillance state in the digital age, vg cond, A$38. 

242/31. (10994)  Judd, Alan. The Quest for "C": Sir Mansfield Cumming and the Founding of the Secret Service.  HarperCollins, 
London, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp501, **Cumming started the Secret Service in 1909 
when he was a retired Naval officer. He had no staff and subsidised operations from his own pocket. He built extensive networks behind the Ger-
man lines in WW1. When he died in 1923 he left a serious legacy, vg cond, A$38. 
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242/32. (11234)  Kotani, Ken. Japanese Intelligence in World War2.  Osprey Publishing, UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp224, **using Japanes documents and publications, the author reports on what Japanese intelli-
gence knew and how they used this knowledge in the greatest war in history, vg cond, A$42. 

242/33. (11215)  Marton, Kati. True Believer; Stalin's Last American Spy.  Simon & Schuster, NY, 2017 (fp2016). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp288, **the story of Noel Field, a committed communist spy in the American State Department. 
He did a lot of damage before being unmasked, new, A$34. 

242/34. (6604)  Moravek, General Frantisek. Master of Spies: The Memoirs of General Frantisek Moravec.  Doubleday, NY, 1975. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, map, pp240, **Frantisek was Chief of Czechoslovak Military Intelligence. He assembled one of the most intricate and effective 
spy networks of WW2 - one that penetrated the German High Command, vg cond, A$24. 

242/35. (11039)  Singh, Simon. The Science of Secrecy: The History of Codes and Codebreaking.  Fourth Estate, London, 2000. 1st 
ed, small 4to in protected d/w, many illustrations and plates, glossary, biblio and other references, index, pp224, **a fascinating insight 
into the hidden world of codes and codebreaking. It presents the personal stories of the individuals whose brilliance changed the course of history, 
vg cond, A$36. 

242/36. (6157)  Smith, Warner. Covert Warrior: Fighting the CIA's Secret War in Southeast Asia and China, 1965-1967.  Presidio, 
USA, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, maps, pp231, **a Vietnam War memory of FRAM 16, a CIA-created and trained unit which operated in North 
Vietnam, Laos, Cambodia, Thailand and mainland China - interesting, vg cond, A$28. 

242/37. (9854)  Womack, Helen (ed) Undercover Lives: Soviet Spies in the Cities of the World.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lon-
don,1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib, plates, pp307, **the Sovet Union's spy network undermined Western govern-
ments for decades, working tirelessly to steal secrets and spread disinformation. This book chronicles 16 Soviet spies from Rome to New York to 
Paris and their activities, good cond, A$26. 

 

Military Biography 

 

242/38. (4248)  Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan.  Macmillan, Melbourne, 1983. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, pp178, **the legendary ‘Black Jack’ Galleghan, who served in WW1 and who com-
manded the 2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His unit inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japanese 
in an ambush at Gemas, vg cond, A$38. 

242/39. (5069)  Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of Gen-
eral Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir J. Talbot Hobbs, a good biog-
raphy, new, A$46. 

242/40. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney,  
2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding soldier-surgeons, Sir 
Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War serving later as Senior Medical Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many hundreds of 
lives in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, vg cond, A$28. 

242/41. (10162)  Coleman, Verna. The Last Exquisite: A Portrait of Frederic Manning.  MUP, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp232, **a well written account of the life of Frederick Manning, soldier and poet wh lived in seclusion in 
an English village but numbered T.E. Lawrence and Ezra Pound as friends. He wrote 'Her Privates We' and died in 1935, vg cond, A$28. 

242/42. (9249)  Cosgrove, General Peter. My Story.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, 
glossary, index, pp458, **Peter Cosgove won a very good Military Cross as a Platoon Commander in Vietnam and went on to command the 
Defence Force. His efforts in East Timor guaranteed his shooting star, he then headed up the Australian War Memorial and went on to be Gover-
nor General, vg cond, A$34. 

242/43. (11228)  Eaton, Charles Stuart. The Cross in the Sky: The Life and Adventures of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, Soldier, - Pioneer 

Aviator - Pathfinder for Global Peacekeeping.  Echo Books, Melbourne, 2021. 1st ed, medium 4to in card covers, profusely illustrat-
ed, endnotes, biblio, pp371, **the remarkable story of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, infantryman, pioneer aviator, humanitarian and diplomat. He 
served in both world wars and was a POW in WW1. What a man! new A$42. 

242/44. (7582)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006 
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA 
farmer,  was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of 
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$40. 

242/45. (11222)  Faulkner, Andrew. Stone Cold: The Extraordinary True Story of Len Opie, Australia's Deadliest Soldier.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp301, **the great Len Opie, DCM, 
one of our great soldiers. Simmo and him were close mates. He was known as a cold-eyed killer who drank nothing stronger than weak tea, he 
fought with his bare hands, a sharpened shovel and piano wire, new cond, A$36. 

242/46. (1121)  Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan 

Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF)  Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, **Dougherty 
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commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders Australia  fielded 
in WW2, vg cond and now quite scarce, A$46. 

242/47. (4902)  Grey, Jeffrey. Australian Brass: The Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Horace Robertson.  Cambridge University 
Press, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp249, **'Red Robbie' was one of Australia's most colourful 
and controversial generals. His career spanned forty years including two world wars, Japan occupation and the Korean War, an important contri-
bution to military biography, vg cond, A$45. 

242/48. (10467)  Growden, Greg. Gold, Mud 'N' Guts: The Incredible Tom Richards, Footballer, War Hero and Olympian.  ABC 
Books, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, previous owner's dedication in prelims, plates, pp234, **Tom Richards, who was a 
member of Australia's gold medal winning team in Rugby Union at the 1908 Olympics and was awarded the MC on the Western Front in a battle 
near Pozieres (he was with Snowy Howell when he won his VC). Exceptional men, vg cond, A$36. 

242/49. (8649)  Hillier, General Rick. A Soldier First: Bullets, Bureaucrats and the Politics of War.  Harper Collins, Toronto, 2009. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, index, pp509, **General Hillier commanded the Canadian Armed Forces before 
retirement in 2008. He was always an outspoken leader trying to do the best for his troops. He was Canada's most popular and most controversial 
leader since WW2; an excellent auto, vg cond, A$36. 

242/50. (4340)  Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century.  George Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, source notes, pp355, **16 general-rank officers from 
Bridges to Wilton, a handy reference, vg cond, A$40. 

242/51. (11149)  Kienzle, Robyn. The Architect of Kokoda: Bert Kienzle - The Man Who Made the Kokoda Trail.  Hachette, Sydney, 
2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, index, pp338, **the story of Bert Kienzle and his remarkable efforts in establishing the 
Kokoda Trail (Track) in WW2, vg cond, A$26. 

242/52. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be 
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964 and 
went on in 1969 to win the VC, new, A$60. 

242/53. (11153)  Millard, Candice. Hero of the Empire: The Boer War, a Daring Escape and the Making of Winston Churchill.  Dou-
bleday, NY, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps on inside boards, chapter botes, biblio, index, pp381, **the remarkable story of 
the making of the great Winston Churchill, as new cond, A$40. 

242/54. (11148)  O'Brien, Hugh. Undaunted: From Clearance Diver to Mercenary. An Australian Man's Life on the Edge.  Ebury 
Press, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, abbreviations, index, pp324, **the life of Hugh 'Obie' O'Brien in both 
the RAN Clearance Diving Branch and the Counter terrorist Team (TAG East) and his next incarnation as a mercenary, vg cond, A$28. 

242/55. (11217)  Parry Evans, Tom. Squadron Leader Tommy Broom, DFC and Two Bars: The Legendary Pathfinder Mosquito 

Navigator.  Pen & Sword Aviation, UK, 2011 (fp2007). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, apendices, biblio, index, pp192, 
**Tommy Broom was one of the RAF's most legendary and popular heroes of WW2 flying 83 combat missions, new, A$36. 

242/56. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal in-
dex, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. General 
Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

242/57. (3308)  The Earl of Longford and O'Neill, Thomas P. Eamon De Valera.  Hutchinson, London, 1970. 2nd impr, large 8vo in 
or.cl, (lacks d/w), plates (colour plate of Dev in frontis), source notes, index, pp499, **Eamon De la Valera survived the Easter Rising of 
1916 to become the reverred leader and President of the Republic of Ireland, good cond and uncommon, A$35. 

242/58. (7173)  Watson, Jeffrey. Killer Caldwell: Australia's Greatest Fighter Pilot.  Hodder Australia, Sydney, 2005. Reprint, trade 
8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp282, **Clive 'Killer' Caldwell saw action against the Germans, Italians and Japanese in WW2 
winning the DFC and Bar in downing 29 enemy aircraft, new, A$28. 

242/59. (9466)  Wragg, David. Fisher: The Admiral Who Reinvented the Royal Navy.  The History Press, UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, glossary, chronology, biblio, index, pp320, **'Jacky' Fisher (1841-1920) was a man on a mission: to prepare the 
Royal Navy for war which was looking inevitable. He set about to impose his philosophy of the all-big-gun battleship, the 'dreadnought’ but he also 
realised the value of submarines and aircraft, vg cond, A$38. 

 

Military General 

 

242/60. (4321)  Barber, Noel. War of the Running Dogs: The Malayan Emergency 1948-1960.  Collins, London, 1971. 1st ed, 8vo in 
green cloth, lacks d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp284, **the fight against Chin Peng's MCP. The title was given by the Chinese-backed 
guerrillas, a contemptuous term for those Malays who remained loyal to the British. Considered the world's first defeat of communist guerrilla 
warfare, tape marks in prelims else good cond and now scarce, A$24. 

242/61. (4751)  Cross, J.P. Jungle Warfare: Experiences and Encounters.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  
diagrams, plates, biblio, index, pp222, **an excellent overview of the methods and devices for fighting in the jungle, using many examples from 
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the British and Japanese sides in WW2 and the Communist guerrillas in Malaya, Borneo and  (French) Vietnam, vg cond, A$40. 

242/62. (10332)  Cunningham-Booth & Farrar, Peter (eds) British Forces in the Korean War.  British Korean Veterans Assn, UK, 1997 
(fp1988). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, appendices, VC citation to Bill Speakman Black Watch, pp199, **around 40,000 Brit troops 
served in Korea. This book contains many personal insights from men who served there, vg cond, A$32. 

242/63. (11151)  Dapin, Mark. Jewish ANZACS: Jews in the Australian Military.  New South Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices contain honour rolls and nominal rolls, glossary, chapter notes, index, pp435, 
**more than 7,000 Jews served in all services from the Boer War to the present day. Over 430 were killed/died in service, vg cond, A$35. 

242/64. (9856)  Ellis, John. From the Barrel of a Gun: A History of Guerrilla, Revolutionary and Counter-Insurgency Warfare, From 

the Romans to the Present (1995).  Greenhill Books, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib, chronology, chapter 
notes, biblio, index, pp285, **a complete overview of guerrilla warfare, a useful text, good cond, A$40. 

242/65. (11181)  Fenby, Jonathan. Crucible: Thirteen Months That Forged Our World.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2018. 1st ed, large 
8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an account of the pivotal  changes that played out across the globe 
and the fall of various empires. It witnessed the rise of Communism in China, the establishment of the state of Israel, the uprisings in India, Indone-
sia, the partition of Korea etc, new, A$36. 

242/66. (4169)  Fry, Gavin & Gray, Anne. Masterpieces of the Australian War Memorial.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in d/w and 
mylar, fully illus, 80 full-colour works, bigraphical notes and descriptive narrative, **an overview of some of the 12,000 works of art held by 
the AWM; sensational, vg cond, A$45. 

242/67. (9349)  Glubb, Pasha. A Soldier With the Arabs.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1969 (fp1957). Reprint, large 8vo in bumped d/
w, discard stamps in prelims, plates and maps, index, pp460, **LtGen Sir John Bagot Glubb, KCB, CMG, DSO, OBE, MC worked for 36 years 
among the Arabs. In 1939 he commanded the Arab Legion of Trans-Jordan. He vehemently opposed the formation of the State of Israel after WW2, 
fair cond, A$26. 

242/68. (10414)  Kaplan, Philip. Rolling Thunder: A Century of Tank Warfare.  Pen & Sword, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, 
plates, biblio, index, pp192, **an overview of the development of tanks from WW1 to the present day, vg cond, A$30. 

242/69. (7856)  Kerkvliet, Benedict J. The Huk Rebellion: A Study of Peasant Revolt in the Philippines.  Uni of California Press, USA, 
1977. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, notes, glossary, extensive bibliography, index, pp305, **a study of why peasants revolt. The Huk 
movement in the Central Plains of the Philippines began after WW2 but its roots existed earlier. The author examines conditions in the '20s up to the 
Japanese occupation and then focuses on the 1945-54 period, vg cond, A$25. 

242/70. (6292)  Kuring, Ian. Redcoats to Cams: A History of Australian Infantry, 1788-2001.  AMHP/Army History Unit, Sydney/
Canberra, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp571, **the first publication to 
provide a history of the development of infantry as part of Australia's Defence Force from colonial times to the present day; a credible work, vg cond, 
A$65. 

242/71. (11230)  McKelvey, Ben. Mosul: Australia's Secret War Inside the ISIS Caliphate.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, maps, glossary, biblio, pp339, **a revelation of how petty criminals in Western Sydney became some of our worst Ji-
hardists to come to grief at the hands of our SAS and Commandos. An honest and compelling examination of modern warfare, vg cond, A$28. 

242/72. (11231)  Millidge, Judith. Letters From the Front.  Brasseys, London, 2002. 1st ed, oblong 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus-
trated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp144, **an extraordinary compilation of soldiers letters from the American War of Independence in 
1783 to Afghanistan in 2002, vg cond and uncommon, A$38. 

242/73. (10329)  Salmon, Andrew. To the Last Round: The Epic British Stand on The Imjin River, Korea 1951.  Aurum Press, London, 
2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp382, **the fateful defence of the Imjin River in April 1951 by 
the 29th Inf Bde still remains the most desperate and costly British battle since WW2, vg cond, A$34. 

242/74. (8549)  Sasano, Masayuki. Early Japanese Sword Guards: Sukashi Tsuba.  Robert G. Sawers, London, 1974 (fp1972). New en-
larged edition, large 8vo in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp292, **a selection of 216 outstanding works in open-work 
tsuba arranged according to design school and historical period. A vital Japanese sword reference, vg cond, A$130. 

242/75. (10401)  Schnaars, John. (ed). We Will Remember Them, Lest We Forget.  HIWG Inc, Perth, nd?. 1st ed? Large 8vo in card co-
vers, signed?,  fully illustrated, full roll of those considered 'suitable for the Labour Corps', pp454, **a compilation of indigenous people who 
have served in Australia's Armed Services in both war and peace, vg cond, A$45. 

242/76. (216)  Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col) Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960.  Most-
ly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering this 
ground, as new cond, A$40. 

242/77. (11237)  Wahlert, Glenn & Linwood, Russell. One Shot Kills: A History of Australian Army Sniping.  AHU/Big Sky, Sydney, 
2014. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in wrap around card covers, colour and b/w plates, biblio, index, pp236, **follows the exploits of many of our 
great snipers in all the wars in particular Caleb Shang, Billy Sing, Harry Bostock in WW1 and others. It also follows the development of a sniper's 
equipment from rifles, scopes et al. A very useful compendium, vg cond, A$36. 
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Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 

 

242/78. (6097)  Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631, 
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$65. 

242/79. (10156)  Chandler, David G. The Campaigns of Napoleon: The Mind and Method of History's Greatest Soldier.  Macmillan, 
NY, 1974 (fp1966). 4th printing, huge 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps (some fold-outs), appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp1172, **an exhaustive analysis and critique of Napoleon's art of war as he himself developed and perfected it in the major military campaigns of 
his career, good cond, A$38. 

242/80. (4655)  Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW and Victorian Contingents and 
the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Legations in 1900. This is the first book to deal with all 
levels of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference, new, A$48. 

242/81. (10971)  Crane, David. Went the Day Well? Witnessing Waterloo.  Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2015. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
colour plates, maps, reference notes, biblio, index, pp366, **an hour-by-hour cronicle that starts the day before the battle 18 June 1815, vg 
cond, A$42. 

242/82. (10309)  Dallas, Gregor. The Final Act: The Roads to Waterloo.  Henry Holt and Co, NY, 1997. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates, maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp544, **a magnificient account of the uneasy peace in Europe after Waterloo. A 
diplomatic history deluxe, vg cond, A$34. 

242/83. (11000)  Davey, Arthur (ed). Breaker Morant and the Bushveldt Carbineers.  Van Riebeek Society, Cape Town, 1987. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plate tipped in at frontis., plates,  map, full nominal roll of the BVC, index, pp238, **an exhaustive study of 
what occurred in the BVC leading up to the Breaker's execution, vg cond and unusual, A$75. 

242/84. (9285)  Farwell, Byron. The Great Anglo-Boer War.  Harper & Row, NY, 1976. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and 
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp495, **the Boer War (1899-1902) was one of the last of the 'romantic' wars, pitting a sturdy, stubborn 
pioneer people fighting to establish their independence of their tiny nation against the might of the British Empire at its peak, good cond and not 
often seen, A$45. 

242/85. (1882)  Fletcher, Ian, & Poulter, Ron. Gentlemen's Sons.  Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, illus and maps, index, 
pp251, **the Foot Guards from 1808 to 1815 and their raison d'etre for service, new cond, A$32. 

242/86. (1350)  Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900.  Viking Press, 
NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Ladysmith with 
over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32. 

242/87. (8716)  Haythornthwaite, Philip J. The Napoleonic Source Book.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1993 (fp1990.) Reprint, 
roy.8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, glossary, miscellanea, index, pp414, **covers the campaigns, weaponry, the warring nations, the 
commanders, a most useful reference, vg cond, A$25. 

242/88. (8790)  Hibbert, Christopher, Wellington: A Personal History.  Harper Collins, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates 
and maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp460, **a richly delineated and masterly biography of the great man, Napole-
on's nemesis, (1769-1852), vg cond, A$30. 

242/89. (8103)  Hibbert, Christopher. The Destruction of Lord Raglan: A Tragedy of the Crimean War 1854-55.  BCA, London, 1984 
(fp1961). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps,biblio, index, pp338, **the classic study of the destruction of an army and the reputation of its 

commander in one of the most futile and disastrous wars Britain has ever fought, vg cond, A$26. 

242/90. (1603)  Hillman, Alfred James. The Hillman Diaries, 1877-1884. The Personal Diaries of Alfred James Hillman from 21 Dec 

1877 to 24 Apr 1884.  F.V. Bentley Hillman, Perth, 1990. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, colour plate of Major A.J. Hillman in Metropolitan 
Rifle Volunteers uniform, 1841-1884, 68-page index, pp1052 (plus), **Perth Metropolitan Rifle Volunteers content, vg cond, A$55. 

242/91. (8194)  Jackson, F.W.D. Hill of the Sphinx: The Battle of Isandlwana.  Westerners Publications, London, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in 
card covers, #0291 of 1000 special copies, colour & b/w plates and maps, appendices, roll of officers, biblio, pp83, **the Battle of 
Isandlwana was fought on 22 Jan 1879 between 20,000 Zulu warriors and 800 well-armed and experienced British (24th of Foot) and native sol-
diers. The Brits were all killed - Rorke's Drift followed immediately with equally disasterous results, vg cond and uncommon,. A$48. 

242/92. (5498)  Maitland, Maj-Gen Gordon. The Battle History of the New South Wales Regiment, Volume 1, 1885-1918.  Kangaroo 
Press, NSW, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, many maps, glossary, chapter notes, appendix lists battle hon-
ours from New Britain (1914) to Palestine (1918), index, pp333, **a meticulously researched record of the momentous events in three wars - the 
Soudan, The Boer War and the Great War, an outstanding work, new, A$110. 

242/93. (5018)  Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Australian Contingents to the Boer War 1899-1902.  Dept of Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 
1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library, full nominal roll of all Australians by unit 
to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most important to the history of Australia's in-
volvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$1,200. 

242/94. (6167)  Myerly, Scott Hughes. British Military Spectacle: From the Napoleonic Wars through the Crimea.  Harvard University 
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Press, USA, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp293, **the ornate sartorial creations of the many 
'dandified' British Regiments, new cond, A$28. 

242/95. (10155)  Nichols, Alistair. Wellington's Mongrel Regiment: A History of the Chasseurs Britanniques Regiment 1801-1814.  
Spellmount, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp248, **this book tells the story of the 
formation of 'the Mongrels' (the 7th) and their role in Wellington's many campaigns from 1811. They were drawn from many countries of Europe, 
vg cond, A$34. 

242/96. (10941)  Nofi, Albert A. The Spanish-American War, 1898.  Combined Books, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates and maps, index, pp352, **the author presents the war as a coherent military narrative, showing how the conflict developed and the strate-
gies employed on both sides, vg cond, A$36. 

242/97. (8478)  Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Patterson's Dispatches from the Boer War.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2000. 1st 
ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, **the Banjo was a war correspondent for 
the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the 
Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42. 

242/98. (11150)  Rethman, Hugh. The Natal Campaign: A Sacrifice Betrayed.  Amberley, UK, 2017, 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card co-
vers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp416, **the British lost narly 9,000 men killed in action in Natal against 
the Boers, 13,000 dying to disease and 75,000 wounded. It was a shambles from Day 1, vg cond, A$40. 

242/99. (10134)  Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of 

NSW.  TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, 
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$75. 

242/100. (5546)  Silver, Lynette Ramsay. Australia's Irish Rebellion: The Battle of Vinegar Hill, 1804.  The Watermark Press, Sydney 
2002 (fp1983). Revised and expanded edition, large 8vo in card covers, plates, rolls of participants, source notes, index, pp250, **the story 
of botched mini-rebellions, failed escape attempts, mutiny, wild rumours, conspiracies, betrayals and personal tragedy. A revelation of the lives of the 
key rebels and their enemies against a background of Irish politics in the colonial period good cond, A$25. 

242/101. (11136)  Simms, Brendan. The Longest Afternoon: The 400 Men who Decided the Battle of Waterloo.  Allen Lane/Penguin, 
London, 2014. 1st ed, 8v on protected d/w, maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index pp127, **the story of how, on 18 June 1815, 
against all the odds, a small band of British and German soldiers defied Napoleon and won the Battle of Waterloo, vg cond and uncommon, A$38. 

242/102. (10495)  Symons, Julian. Buller's Campaigns.  Purnell Book Club, London, 1963. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscrip-
tion in fep, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp312, **the story of General Redvers Buller and his campaign in the Boer War. He was a legendary 
dunderhead but this book throws a light on a more interesting and intricate character, vg cond, A$30. 

242/103. (5997)  Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988.  Bendigo Militaria Museum, 
Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award for all 
conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond, A$45. 

242/104. (2702)  Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War.  AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, bib-
lio, pp420, **a most authorative history of the 20,000-odd Australians who served in South Africa, 1899-1902. vg cond and now scarce, A$75. 

242/105. (2509)  Wellard, James. The French Foreign Legion.  Andre Deutsch, UK, 1974. 1st ed, large 8vo in price-clipped but protected 
d/w, colour & b/w plates, biblio notes, index, pp142, **originally devised as a convenient means of absorbing the large numbers of potentially 
troublesome refugees flooding into France from a turbulent Europe, the Legion began as a military expedient. Covers the period from 1835 through to 
Algeria in 1962, good cond, A$28. 

242/106. (7286)  Woolmore, William. Steinaecker's Horsemen: South Africa 1899-1903.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices list those killed in action, honours and awards, glossary, index, pp352, **Steinaecker's 
Horse were a hard bunch of seasoned bushmen who performed an important role in the disruption of Boer supply lines. Many were Australians. 
Steinaecker was an eccentric Prussian who rose to LtCol and was awarded with a DSO, new, A$65. 

242/107. (9922)  Zieglar, Philip. Omdurman.  BCA, London, 1973. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, biblio. Index, pp240, 
**Kitchener avenged the death of Gordon at Khatoum in 1885 by attacking and defeating the Dervishes at Omdurman 14 years later, vg cond, 
A$35. 

 

Naval 

 

242/108. (11097)  Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2.  Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle, 
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of 
the US subs USS BULLHEAD  was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in Auguat 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during 
WW2, new, A$25. 

242/109. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card 
covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied 
submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond, A$34. 
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242/110. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  AGPS, Canber-
ra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and staff 
from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond, 
A$85. 

242/111. (10403)  Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis.  Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card 
covers, signed by the author to Adm, Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157, 
**TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning com-
manding officer, vg cond and not often seen, A$52. 

242/112. (6655)  Frame, Tom. The Shores of Gallipoli: Naval  Aspects of the ANZAC Campaign.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 2000. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp256, **the RAN played a crucial role in the Gallipoli Campaign. The 
outstanding achievement of the submarie AE2, the first Allied sub to penetrate the Dardanelles; the heroic work of the RAN Bridging Train and the 
joint Turkish-Australian discovery of the sunken AE2 in 1998, vg cond, A$32. 

242/113. (1275)  Frame, Tom. Where Fate Calls: The HMAS Voyager Tragedy, 10 Feb 1964.  Hodder & Stoughton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, plates & figure plots, biblio, source notes, full roll of Voyager's ship's company, pp447, **82 men died  when HMAS 
VOYAGER was rammed by HMAS MELBOURNE in Feb 1964 when she inexplicably crossed MELBOURNE's bow, vg cond, A$30. 

242/114. (9186)  Guilliatt, Richard & Hohnen, Peter. The  WOLF: How One German Raider Terrorised Australia and the Southern 

Oceans in the First World War.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2009. 1st Australian ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and dia-
grams, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp366, **the WOLF was a formidable and ingenious commerce-raider. Her task was to inflict maximum de-
struction on Allied shipping using all the latest technology of warfare - torpedoes, mines, cannons, smokescreens and even a seaplane, vg cond, 
A$25. 

242/115. (9002)  Hore, Captain Peter. SYDNEY: Cipher and Search: Solving the Last Great Mystery of the Second World War.  Seafar-
er Books, UK, 2009. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp312, **the pride of the 
Royal Australian Navy HMAS SYDNEY meets a lightly armoured German merchant raider and in the ensuing battle both ships are lost including 
the entire ship's company of SYDNEY. A great mystery? The author has decrypted the German coded accounts of the battle to determine what really 
happened, vg cond, A$28. 

242/116. (5409)  Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters.  Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 1942-
1943, vg cond and now scarce, A$40. 

242/117. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, plates, 
map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, fought 
at sea, won by air. new, A$34. 

242/118. (11077)  Mearns, David. The Search for the SYDNEY: How Australia's Greatest Maritime Mystery was Solved.  HarperCol-
lins Publishers, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, lare 4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, large gate-fold of SYDNEY, 
chapter notes, index, pp264, **HMAS SYDNEY was lost in the Indian Ocean of Western Australia in a savage action against the German cruiser 
KORMORAN. Both were sunk on the 19th November 1941 with all hands (645) men of SYDNEY KIA and the KORMORAN lost 78 men, 315 
surviving, vg cond, A$85. 

242/119. (4164)  Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illustrated 
with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compelling book 
written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$68. 

242/120. (10179)  Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72.  Topmill 
P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam from 
operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers etc, vg cond, A$40. 

242/121. (7351)  Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN.  Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 8vo 
in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS 
CAMPBELTOWN, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$48. 

242/122. (4528)  Scharf, J. Thomas. History of the Confederate States Navy: From It's Organisation to the Surrender of It's Last Vessel.  
Gramercy Books, NY, 1996. (fp c1867) Facsimile reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, illus, index, full list of all vessels, pp824, **the author was an 
officer of the Confederate States Navy; covers the struggle with the US Navy, river and open sea engagements, blockade-running, Iron-clads and 
torpedoes and the history of privateering, a great book, vg cond, A$45. 

242/123. (1289)  Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine.  Author, Perth, 1992. 1st  ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates & illus, 
index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won two 
DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon, 
good cond, A$38. 

242/124. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st 
ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval 
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful 6 men 
were KIA, new, A$32. 

242/125. (4977)  van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the EMDEN.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w, 
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plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner AYE-
SHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond and 
hard to find, A$45. 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

242/126. (1684)  Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron, Australia and 

South-West Pacific 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps, index, nominal roll, honours and 
awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain and Bougainville, vg cond and scarce A$130. 

242/127. (3353)  Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform.  Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus by 
Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$24. 

242/128. (2710)  Callinan, Bernard J. DSO, MC. Independent Company: The  2/2nd and 2/4th Australian Independent Companies in 

Portuguese Timor, 1941-1943.  William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1953, 1st ed, 8vo in  card covers, roll of officers, plates and maps, in-
dex, pp235, **Callinan was 2IC of the 2/2nd on Timor. An important book dealing with the events on Timor when the 2/2nd was cut off and fought 
a vigorous guerrilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, A$28. 

242/129. (11236)  Camp, Dick. Shadow Warriors: The Untold Stories of American Special Operations During World War 2.  Zenith 
Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp246, **the formation of the OSS in 1942 to conduct 
covert special operations and gather  and analyse foreign intelligence, vg cond and uncommon here, A$36. 

242/130. (11079)  Chase, Simon & Pezzullo, Ralph. Zero Footprint: The True Story of a Private Military Contractor's Covert Assign-

ments in Syria, Libya and the World's Most Dangerous Places.  Mulholland Books, NY, 2017 (fp2016). 1st pb ed, small 8vo in card 
covers, colour plates, glossary, index, pp299, **a full-on counter terrorist memoir. A useful insight into the dngerous world of PMCs, vg cond, 
A$25. 

242/131. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine em-
bossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st 
ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable, a 
great addition to any Special Forces library, A$300. 

242/132. (10205)  David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **one of the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. 
The attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. 
The only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the current Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35. 

242/133. (5286)  Doig, C.D. A History of the 2nd Independent Company and 2/2 Commando Squadron (AIF).  Hesperian Press, Perth, 
2009 (fp1986). Reprint, large folio, card covers, (with double red diamonds), ex library stamp in prelims (never been read),   nominal 
rolls, pp270, **Capt Colin Doig commanded 5 Section, B Platoon on Timor and in New Guinea and commanded A Troop in New Britain - a good 
unit history from one who was there, vg cond and extremely scarce now, A$80. 

242/134. (11065)  Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa, 

Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the epic 
journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

242/135. (5733)  Golley, John. The Big Drop: The Guns of Merville, June 1944.  Jane's, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w (now 
protected), plates, biblio, index, pp174, **the story of the capture and destruction of the Merville Battery flanking the vital Normandy invasion 
beaches by the 9th Bn, Parachute Regiment. After a disasterous landing and a week of bloody action they successfully took the guns - only 65 men 
left, vg cond, A$28. 

242/136. (11074)  Harrison, Tom. World Within: A Borneo Story.  The Cresset Press, London, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn d/w now 
protected, accompanied portrait in frontis, plates, maps on boards, end note, index, pp349, **Tom Harrison, a British officer, commanded 
the  Z Special (SRD) teams that were SEMUT (ant) in Borneo. By the end of the war SRD (Z Special) had grown to a force of 1,500 officers and men 
of Australian, British, NZ, Dutch, Canadian and South Africans. They trained and equipped over 6,000 natives and inflicted 1,700 casualties losing 
112 whites only. None were lost in SEMUT 1, 2 or 3, A$85. 

242/137. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farthest be-
hind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

242/138. (7408)  Jennings, Christian & Weale, Adrian. Green-Eyed Boys: 3 Para and the Battle for Mount Longdon.  Harper Collins, 
London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, extensive glossary, biblio, index, pp216, **the 'green-
eyed boys' title refers to a clique of junior soldiers in 3 Para who developed their own fantasy culture of aggressive elitism. They proved themselves in 
action on 11/12 June 1982 at Mount Longdon at a cost of one quarter of their fighting strength; a rivetting story, vg cond and uncommon,, A$42. 

242/139. (7341)  Laffin, John. Raiders: Great Exploits of the Second World War.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in good 
d/w, plates, index, pp194, **relates over 20 operations carried out by various raiding groups from Stirling's SAS to Skorzeny's rescue of Mussoli-
ni; much SAS and LRDG content, vg cond, A$26. 
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242/140. (5172)  Lake, Carney. Reflected Glory: A Portrait of Britain's Professional Elite, Royal Marine Commandos.  BCA, London, 
1994 (fp1990). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, frontispiece drawing, pp227, **an unforgetable picture of life at the sharp end by one who served in the 
Royal Marines, vg cond, A$26. 

242/141. (11233)  Lefevre, Eric. Brandenburg Division: Commandos of the Reich  Historie & Collections, Paris, 2000. (trans from the 
French). 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices incl Order of Battle, biblio, pp333, **the Brandenburgers were initially subordi-
nated to the Abwehr, theGerman intelligence and counter-espionage agency of the Wehmacht. They spent a lot of time wearing the uniforms of the 
Dutch, British, Yugoslavs or Soviets, tough men all, good cond, A$28. 

242/142. (11188)  Lewis, Damien SAS Nazi Hunters: The Ultra-Secret Unit and the Hunt for Hitler's War Criminals.  Quercus, Lon-
don, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp425, **31 of the 80 SAS soldiers who parachuted into the French mountains in 
1944 were listed as 'missing'. SAS was to be disbanded in 1945 but Colonel Brian Franks formed a 'Nazi hunting' unit to track down the killers 
through 1948 and beyond, as new cond, A$28. 

242/143. (11190)  Lewis, Jon E. The SAS Combat Handbook.  The Lyons Press, USA, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in card cvers, illustrations 
and line drawings, index, pp506, **covers tactics and techniques in arctic, desert, jungle survival, combat, escape and evasion and survival, a 
very useful text, vg cond, A$40. 

242/144. (11182)  Lyman, Robert. The Real X-Men: The Heroic Story of the Underwater War 1942-1945.  Quercus, London, 2015. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, appendices show the casualty list and VC citations, index, pp314, **'the X-Craft 
attack on the TIRPITZ will surely go down in history as one of the most courageous acts of all time' said RADM Claud Barry. A great book detail-
ing the exploits of X-Craft and Chariots in the war against Germany and Japan, new, A$45. 

242/145. (2758)  Maclean, Fitzroy Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo 
in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugosla-
via, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assist the Chetnicks 
but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go 
to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$200. 

242/146. (11130)  Malone, M.J. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur 
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army 
to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, 
awarded the VC in 1969, new, A$32. 

242/147. (2418)  McKay, Gary. Sleeping With Your Ears Open: On Patrol with the Australian SAS.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp307, **a very credible account of SAS on patrol in Borneo and Vietnam, new cond, A$65. 

242/148. (5016)  McKie, Ronald. The Heroes.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w,  plates 
(portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps,  pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Australi-
an Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's operatives 
were killed, vg cond, A$48. 

242/149. (6877)  Messenger, Charles. The Commandos, 1940-1946.  William Kimber, London, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in new bindings, 
d/w now incorporated into the binding, plates and maps, source notes, index, pp447, **a chronological account of British Army and Marine 
Commandos exploits during WW2, pages some sunning else good cond, A$36. 

242/150. (11155)  Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek.  Pen & 
Sword Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with 
Brit special operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45. 

242/151. (10255)  Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat.  John Mur-
ray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the enor-
mous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$24. 

242/152. (11183)  Moffitt, Anthony 'Harry'. Eleven Bats: A Story of Combat, Cricket and the SAS.  A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, trade 
8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp366, **got to be the best book written by an SAS soldier ever. Harry, you are a gem and long may you contin-
ue. Maybe one day we will see the 11 Bats in the War Memorial for all to see, new, A$36. 

242/153. (502)  O'Brien, Terrance. The Moonlight War: The Story of Clandestine Operations in South-East Asia, 1944-5.  Collins, Lon-
don, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, maps, biblio, references, index, pp363, **a first hand account of the clandestine RAF 
operations against the Japanese in WW2. The author commanded a Dakota flight based out of Jessore which flew missions all over Burma, Siam, 
Indo-China and Northern Malaya; an important book, vg cond, A$48. 

242/154. (5369)  Owen, LtCol David Lloyd, DSO, OBE, MC. The Desert My Dwelling Place: The Long Range Desert Group in Nth 

Africa in WW2.  Cassell, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some foxing to edges plates, maps, index, pp271, **this is the story 
of Y2 Patrol LRDG told by it's commander. They were very effective in attacking German convoys, fuel and ammo dumps and airfields behind the 
lines. They were great desert navigators and skillful fighters, vg cond and hard to find, A$65. 

242/155. (5437)  Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44.  Hyland House, Melbourne, 
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the 
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good 
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read, vg cond, A$45. 

242/156. (7802)  Urquhart, MajGen R.E, CB, DSO. Arnhem.  Cassell, London, 1958. 3rd ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, newspaper articles 
tipped in, appendices, index, pp239, **Urquhart commanded the British 1st Airborne Division at the Battle of Arnhem. This is the story of those 
fateful nine days straight from the horse's mouth, vg cond, A$38. 

242/157. (11157)  Webb, Brandon. (with John David Mann.) The Killing School: Inside the World's Deadliest Sniper Program.  Quer-
cus, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp480, **this book is a gritty behind-the-scenes look at what makes the mod-
ern sniper so lethally effective in combat (Dick Marcinko, SEAL Team 6), new, A$30. 

242/158. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85. 

242/159. (4051)  Williamson, Tony. Counter Strike Entebbe.  Collins, London, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, maps, pp184, **Operation 
THUNDERBOLT (or Jonathan) was the very successful raid into Entebbe Uganda in 1976  to rescue the hostages held by the Baader Meinhof, PLO 
and PFLP terrorist gangs, vg cond, A$36. 

 

Vietnam 

 

242/160. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, source 
notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and 
last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond and scarce, A$110. 

242/161. (9746)  Burchett, Wilfred. Grasshoppers and Elephants: Why Vietnam Fell.  Outback Press, Melbourne, 1977. 1st Aust. Ed, 8vo 
in card covers, glossary of names and orgs, pp265, **Burchett, the well known communist and Australian traitor, gives another anti-US/
Australian view in reporting what happened in the 55 days when the provincial capitals and Saigon fell in quick succession, good cond, A$24. 

242/162. (9828)  Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam.  AWM/New Holland, Sydney, 2009. 
1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians fought in the Vietnam war, our 
longest conflict till then. This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulances, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, armoured 
fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$55. 

242/163. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Offi-

cial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick small 
4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken over 40 years 
to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new, A$120. 

242/164. (11128)  Fairhead, Fred. Long Tan: A Reappraisal. The Greatest Challenge faced by an Australian Infantry Company During 

the Vietnam War.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2019. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, roll of honour, biblio, 
honours and awards, nominal index, pp50, **this reappraisal draws on several new sources including recently declassified Signals intelligence 
records and translations of Vietnamese unit histories. The author served as a Company Commander in 6RAR, new, A$26. 

242/165. (8346)  Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics which were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their 
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding 
contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg cond, A$48. 

242/166. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/
w, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Commonwealth 1903, pp564, **a major con-
tribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, some sunning to spine else vg cond, A$110. 

242/167. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75. 

242/168. (11013)  Howell LtCol, MC (Retd), Tony. Jungle Green Shadows: Victor 2 Company, 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1967-

1968.  JDP, Auckland, 2019. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casual-
ty list, index, pp470, **the Kiwis landed in Phuoc Tuy Province as an element of 2RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion and into the thick of things. Dur-
ing the TET Offensive in '68 they saw a lot of action, new, A$85. 

242/169. (4858)  McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Australian 

Regiment.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, casualty list, 
pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations during their tour of 
duty, excellent unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$120. 

242/170. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D 
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Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds 
of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85. 

242/171. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around FSB 
Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant account by Lex 
McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

242/172. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps soldier's person-
al memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond and hard to find, A$40. 

242/173. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Canberra, 
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$160. 

242/174. (5003)  Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-

ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, colour and 
b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies (Victor & 
Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st ed), new, 
A$85. 

242/175. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 1966/67. 
The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our best war 
historians, vg cond, A$65. 

242/176. (3950)  Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered.  Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, inscrip-
tion in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart from the 
official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, and now scarce, A$70. 

242/177. (313)  Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam.  Macmillan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates,  maps,  source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and leading the Montanyard hill 
tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA, vg cond and now scarce, A$75. 

242/178. (10319)  Rochester, Stuart I & Kiley, Frederick. Honor Bound: American Prisoners of War in Southeast Asia 1961-1973.  Naval 
Institute Press, USA, 1999 (fp1998). Reprnt, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, chapter notes, index, pp707, **close to 800 US 
servicemen were captured during the Vietnam War with 591 returning home in 1973, vg cond, A$62. 

242/179. (4768)  Sayce, Captain R.L. & O'Neill Lt. The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam by 4 

RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion 1971-1972.  4RAR, Brisbane, 1972. 1st ed, 4to, lacks d/w, inscr on fep, fully illus with colour and b/w 
plates and operational maps, nominal roll incl NZ members, pp208, **4RAR completed two tours of South Vietnam. The second tour was a co-
joined effort with RNZIR (Whiskey and Victor Companies), good cond, A$75. 

242/180. (11223)  Zumwalt, James G. Bare Feet Iron Will: Stories from the Other Side of Vietnam's Battlefields.  Fortis Publishing, 
USA, 2010. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, illustrated, pp336, **decades after the fall of Saigon, it's time to better understand the enemy we 
fought and the role their 'iron will' played, good cond, A$25. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

242/181. (4617)  ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915. ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915.  The Returned Soldier's Association, Sydney 1917. 
(fp 25 Apr 1916). 2nd ed, 8vo in decorated cloth boards, full rolls by unit of those killed from Aug 1914 to 1917, index, plates of decora-
tions, gallery of honour, pp513, **one of the most important Australian books of the Great War, excellent cond and now scarce, A$85. 

242/182. (4475)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on Gallipoli (late) 
and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC by Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history, new, A$75. 

242/183. (2276)  Babington, Anthony. For The Sake Of Example: Capital Courts-Martial 1914-1920.  Leo Cooper, UK, 1993 (fp1983). Re-
vised ed, 8vo in d/w, appendix, biblio, index, pp238, **a total of 346 officers and other ranks were summarily executed at dawn following convic-
tions by courts martial in the field in WW1. Australia executed NONE! vg cond, A$45. 

242/184. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint, 
thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one of the best histories pro-
duced, vg cond and now  scarce, A$200. 

242/185. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into 
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 3rd 
Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond and 
difficult to find, A$75. 
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242/186. (1696)  Bourne, LtCol G.H, DSO. The History of the 2nd Light Horse Regiment, Australian Imperial Force, (AIF) August 1914 - 

April 1919.  Burridge, Perth, 1994. (fp?) Reprint, roy 8vo in protected d/w, honour roll, awards and decorations, maps, plates, pp94, 
**originating from the Queensland Mounted Infantry, the 2nd LH served on Gallipoli then right through the Sinai-Palestine campaign distinguishing 
itself at Romani and later in the Jordan Valley as part of the 1st LH Brigade, vg cond, A$110. 

242/187. (2)  Bridger, Bdr T.D. (ed). With the 27th Battery in France.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1919). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed 
boards,  plates, maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp168, **the 27th Bty, Aust Fd Arty, AIF served on the Western Front at Stra-
zaele, Houplines, Chapelle D'Armentierres, Ploegsteert and many other parts of the Front, new, A$110. 

242/188. (2946)  Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918.  J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to 
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. in fep, comp, plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasmani-
ans who served in WW1, very solid condition and now rare, A$350. 

242/189. (9966)  Brooks, Max (illustrated by Caanan White). The Harlem Hellfighters.  Broadway Books, NY, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, fully illustrated in comic form and in b/w, pp257, **a fully illustrated history of the US African American 369th Infantry Regi-
ment on the Western Front in WW1, as new, A$26. 

242/190. (5281)  Browning, Neville. The Blue and White Diamond: 28th Battalion, AIF. 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2010 (fp2002) Revised 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates (more than the 1st ed), maps, chronology, nominal rolls (incl nominal roll of POWs on 
the Western Front), honours and awards with citations, (incl Lt Alfred Gaby's VC), biblio, nom index, pp607, **the 28th, a Western Austral-
ian battalion, fought on Gallipoli and right through the Western Front with great distinction winning one VC (Gaby) and many other decorations - an 
excellent unit history, vg cond and now scarce, A$175. 

242/191. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among others, 
as new cond, A$150. 

242/192. (9882)  Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1, 2  and Vol 3.  AWM, Canberra, 
1930,1940 & 1943. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 1st ed 1930- vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st ed 1943), fresh new bindings 
with gilt  titles, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western Front'. Vol 3  'Problems and Ser-
vices'. A remarkable set well priced, faint evidence of foxing in the prelims and end papers of vol 1 else a remarkable set, A$2,500. 

242/193. (1188)  Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines.  Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127, **a 
great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$65. 

242/194. (11213)  Coe, Bruce. Pulling Through: The Story of the King's Cup.  Andrew Guerin, Adelaide, 2019. 1st ed, large 8von in d/w, 
profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp175, **the 1919 King's Cup at Henley was won by the AIF No. 1 crew. This amazing effort 
came from soldiers who were at war the previous year, vg cond, A$48. 

242/195. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), end-
notes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 they 
fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt after 
which the battalion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$85. 

242/196. (5610)  Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion, 

Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919.  Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured 
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in 
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and 
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in  vg cond, A$500. 

242/197. (1791)  Hamilton, Patrick M. OBE. Riders of Destiny: the 4th Australian Light Horse Field Ambulance, AIF 1917-1918: An Au-

tobiography and History.  Mostly Unsung, Victoria, 1996. (fp1985) 2nd ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, full rolls, honours and 
award citations, **the autobio of Patrick McFarlan Hamilton during his service with the 1st AIF on service through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign 
including Es Salt and Beersheeba, vg cond, A$48. 

242/198. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Australi-
an Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the 
contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

242/199. (10474)  Jordan, Lucas. Stealth Raiders: A Few Daring Men in 1918.  Vintage/Penguin, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, colour and b/w plates, maps, chapter notes, biographical notes, biblio, index, pp303, **another story on Australian AIF trench raid-
ers hot on the heels of 'The Black ANZACs' (Doug Walsh, Perth 2016). In this instance they were groups of soldiers who took it upon themselves to 
slip into the German trench lines and create havoc, vg cond, A$28. 

242/200. (3787)  Laird, J.T. Other Banners. An Anthology of Australian Literature of the First World War.  AWM, Canberra, 1971. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, notes on authors, biblio, pp187, **a comprehensive collection of the best writings and a self-contained, coherant ac-
count of the Australian experience of the war of 1914-18, vg cond, A$24. 

242/201. (2354)  Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed 
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boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 fro elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th fought on 
the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$80. 

242/202. (7915)  Lindsay, Patrick. Fromelles: The Story of Australia's Darkest Day; the Seach for Our Fallen Heroes of WW1.  Hardie 
Grant Books, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices contain the Order of Battle for Fromelles and nominal 
roll of the missing diggers of Fromelles, biblio, index, pp407, **in the blackest night in Australian history, 19 July 1916, the Diggers lost 5,533 
casualties of which almost 2,000 were KIA. Hundreds broke through the German lines never to be seen again. Now they have found them in mass 
graves, vg cond, A$40. 

242/203. (9288)  Newman, Steve. Gallipoli Then and Now (2000).  Battle of Britain Intl/After the Battle, UK, 2000. 1st ed, oblong 4to in 
good d/w, narrative pictorial, index, pp232, **a unique link between the past and the present. Much ANZAC content, vg cond, A$46. 

242/204. (7587)  Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story.  UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the 
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli 
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$85. 

242/205. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and dur-
ing WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg cond 
and now scarce, A$85. 

242/206. (6117)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2018. (fp by MUP 1985) Reprint, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development 
as a military commander before and during WW1, vg cond, A$45. 

242/207. (10985)  T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.  
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped 
in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-
cluded, vg cond, A$120. 

242/208. (9535)  Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective.  Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had 
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for 
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through 
the eyes of the infant service, new, A$36. 

242/209. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW 
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks 
Paddington, an outstanding re-issue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

242/210. (9809)  Astor, Gerald. The Jungle War: Mavericks, Marauders and Madmen in the China-Burma-India Theater of WW2.  John 
Wiley & Sons, USA, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp392, **the Allies declared that the China-Burma-India 
Treatre was not as important as other so failed to allocate adequate resources which led to a motley amalgamation of separate units commanded by 
some of the most colourful, unconventional & innovative commanders in military history, Chennault, Stillwell, Wingate, Merrill, an interesting 
book, vg cond, A$34. 

242/211. (11177)  Barrett, Duncan. Hitler's British Isles: The Real Story of the Occupied Channel Islands.  Simon & Schuster, London, 
2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, index, pp413, **life under German rule on the Channel Islands of Guernsey, Jersey and 
Sark during WW2, new, A$45. 

242/212. (7452)  Brocklebank, Laurie. JAYFORCE: New Zealand and the Military Occupation of Japan 1945-48.  OUP, Auckland, 1997. 
1st ed, roy.8vo in card covers, profusely ilus in b/w, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp262, **a vivid and colourful account of NZs 
first peace keeping mission as part of BCOF in Japan after WW2. Over 12,000 men and women served there, new cond, A$25. 

242/213. (11189)  Derry, Sam. The Rome Escape Line: The Story of the British Organisation in Rome for Assisting Escaped Prisoners-

of-War 1943-44.  W.H. Norton NY, 1960. A modern facsimile reproduction of the original, small 4to in card covers, plates, pp239, **a de-
parture from the usual French escape lines in WW2. A very interesting first-hand account, vg cond and uncommon, A$32. 

242/214. (5452)  Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of the eleven man section of the 2/14th Bn, 
AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one VC, one DCM and four MMs (whew!), vg cond, A$28. 

242/215. (7756)  Egan, Vince, OAM. Proudly We Served: A History of 2/5th Australian General Hospital, AIF, 1940-1945.  AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2007 (fp1988). Revised ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, nominal rolls, POW lists etc, index, pp443, **a far more substantial 
book than the 1st ed. The 2/5th served in the Middle East and Greece where many were captured. They then saw active service in the New Guinea 
Campaign in Port Moresby and Morotai, new, A$46. 
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242/216. (11067)  Gamble, Bruce. Target: Rabaul: The Allied Siege of Japan's Most Infamous Stronghold, March 1943- August 1945.  
Zenith Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, prev owners name in prelims, plates, appendix lists Allied POWs and their 
fates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp390, **book 3 of the Rabaul Trilogy; it profiles the resolve of the Allied and Japanese combatants in the horrific 
Pacific battleground, the war's longest battle, vg cond, A$42. 

242/217. (1732)  Givney, EC. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of Sydney 

Regiment.  Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Major-
General Paul Cullen, DSO & Bar,  the CO of the 1st, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served in 
the North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign, (Kokoda 
Track, Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond and very hard to find, A$230. 

242/218. (2903)  Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in 
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations (4 x VCs), pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly 
decorated AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New 
Guinea and Tarakan, vg cond, A$130. 

242/219. (10341)  Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan.  Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, ab-
breviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond and unusual, A$28. 

242/220. (11179)  Grehan, John & Mace, Martin. (coml). Liberating Europe, D-Day to Victory in Europe, 1944-1945. Despatches from the 

Front.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2014. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, abbreviations, index, pp226, **the Commanding 
Officers' reports from the field and at sea. A trove of first hand information, new cond, A$38. 

242/221. (10290)  Hastings, Max. Armageddon: The Battle for Germany, 1944-1945.  Alfred A.Knopf, NY, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, Order of Battle, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp584, **the desperate last stand of Germany against the Russians in the East to 
the US and British in the West, vg cond, A$34. 

242/222. (11224)  Idriess, Ion. The Australian Guerrilla, Book 1: Shoot to Kill.  ETT Imprint, Exile Bay, Sydney, 2020 (fp.1942). Reprint, 
trade 8vo in card covers, pp73, **a reprint of book 1 of the Idriess gem series from 1942, new, A$50. 

242/223. (11225)  Idriess, Ion. The Australian Guerrilla, Book 2, Sniping.  ETT Imprint, Exile Bay, Sydney, 2020 (fp.1942) Reprint, trade 
8vo in card covers, **a reprint of book 2 of the Idriess gem series from 1942, new, A$50. 

242/224. (11226)  Idriess, Ion. The Australian Guerrilla, Book 3: Guerrilla Tactics.  ETT Imprint, Exile Bay, Sydney, 2020 (fp.1942) Re-
print, trade 8vo in card covers, pp111, **a reprint of book 3 of  the Idriess gem series from 1942, new, A$50. 

242/225. (11227)  Idriess, Ion. The Australian Guerrilla, Book 4: Trapping the Jap.  ETT Imprint, Exile Bay, Sydney, 2020 (fp.1942) Re-
print, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp147, **a reprint of book 4 of the Idriess gem series from 1942, new, A$50. (sorry, can’t separate them. 
But will take $180 for the four) 

242/226. (9933)  James, Karl. The Hard Slog: Australians in the Bougainville Campaign, 1944-45.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp319, **the Bougainville Campaign was one of the largest and 
most gruelling campaigns fought by Australian forces in WW2. In less than 12 months over 500 were KIA and two VCs awarded, vg cond, A$65. 

242/227. (11186)  Johnston, Mark. An Australian Band of Brothers: Don Company, 2/43rd Battalion, 9th Division.  Newsouth Publish-
ing, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and sketches, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **follows the exploits of 
three members of the 2/43rd Bn, AIF from Tobruk to Borneo. A powerful and unique account of a small unit of Australian soldiers in action, vg cond, 
A$34. 

242/228. (9523)  Johnstone, Mark. That Magnificient 9th: An Illustrated History of the 9th Australian Division 1940-46.  Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, inscription in fep, profusely illustrated, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp272, 
**a unique and powerful visual history of the men who fought in the Australian 9th Division in the North African and SW-Pacific Campaigns in 
WW2. They were known as 'the Rats of Tobruk' and their efforts at El Alamein drew praise from both Montgomery and Rommel, vg cond, now 
scarce in 1st ed, A$65. 

242/229. (11053)  Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando.  Harper Collins, 
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, A$45. 

242/230. (5588)  Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police.  Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp 
1998). Reprint, large  8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police and 
counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were, in 
effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond and difficult to find, A$46. 

242/231. (9690)  Lindsay, Patrick. The Coastwatchers: The Men Behind Enemy Lines Who Saved the Pacific.  William Heinemann Aus-
tralia, Sydney, 2011 (fp2010). 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index pp416, **they saved 
countless lives (incl that of JFK) in their stay-behind positions. They reported Japanese movements by air and sea and were relentlessly hunted. As 
Adm 'Bull' Halsey said 'Guadalcanal saved the Pacific, and the Coastwatchers saved Guadalcanal ', vg cond, A$32. 

242/232. (10312)  Mather, Jill. The Walers' Last War: Australian Heritage Waler Stock Horse WW2.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2017. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, pp153, **the Waler served in Northern Australia (Nackeroos), Papua New Guinea, New Caledo-
nia, the Philippines and the south west pacific islands, new, A$30. 

242/233. (10087)  Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About one of the Most Brutal POW Camps in World War 2 and the Triumph of 
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the Aussie Spirit.  Hachette, , Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp334, **the 
story of Gull Force, 1,150 men many from the 2/21st Bn, AIF who were over run on the Indonesian island of Ambon. Barely 300 survived after 3 years 
of hellish privation and brutality, vg cond, A$28. 

242/234. (11229)  McKay, Sinclair. Dresden: The Fire and the Darkness.  Viking, UK, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and 
maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp369, **a balanced account of the most controversial target of the Anglo-American strategic bombing cam-
paign. They were the most notoriously destructive raids in the history of aerial warfare (up to that time). vg cond, A$42. 

242/235. (4443)  Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary.  Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, 
pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg cond, 
A$45. 

242/236. (11137)  Perrault, Giles and Azema, Pierre. Paris Under Occupation  Vendome Press, NY, 1989 (fp1987, trans from the French). 
1st Eng ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, index, pp208, **a great collection of photos of Paris during the German occupation 
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